Type X
47Pepperl+Fuchs® Inc. • 1600 Enterprise Parkway • Twinsburg, Ohio 44087-2245 • www.am.pepperl-fuchs.com
Telephone (330) 486-0002 • FAX (330) 425-4607 • E-Mail: greenteam@us.pepperl-fuchs.com
Typ
e
 X
2000
SERIES

2000
SERIES
Model Number Designations
   2001A  -  STD  -  CI  -  NR  -  LH - ##
Series Model Number
System Style
 STD - Standard
Area Classifi cation
 CI  - Class I, Group C & D Area
 CII  - Class II, Group E, F & G Area
 IB - Class I, Group B Area
Power Control Mode
 NR - Normal Running
 CB - Conditional Bypass
Mounting Confi guration
 LH  - left hand  left side of enclosure
 RH  - right hand  right side of enclosure
 TM  - top mount  top of enclosure
 BM  - bottom mount bottom of enclosure
 WM  - wall mount  wall surface
 FM*  - frame mount  external frame or rack
 PM*  - panel mount  enclosure surface cutout
       * FM & PM Confi gurations feature fl ush mount EPCU.
         Flush mount EPCU is not suitable for Group B Area.
## - See Accessories Page 118 for additional
       factory installed accessories
BARRIER PROGRAMMING OPTIONS
Barrier A Function - when switch opens
Disables start-up cycle
Deenergizes enclosure power and alarm relay
Functions parallel to safe pressure switch
Barrier B Function - when switch opens
Not programmed  - custom applications only
Barrier C Function - when switch closes
Energizes RESV relay - custom applications only
OPTIONAL INTRINSIC SAFETY BARRIERS
DESCRIPTION & OPERATION
 The EPCU Logic Module can accommodate up to three intrinsic safety barriers to interact with
remote devices and affect operation of the EPCU. The barriers are installed and programmed by
the factory at time of order, and they are designed to function either in conjunction with a customer
furnished switch and a Pepperl+Fuchs furnished resistor network cable, or a Pepperl+Fuchs
furnished proximity detector. Each barrier develops a low power signal to create a two-wire
closed-loop circuit. Operational status of each barrier is indicated by a green LED to show active
(closed switch) status, and by a red LED to show faulted (line breakage) cable status. All barriers
can be reprogrammed to duplicate other barrier functions as required, upon specifi c request.
Dimensions in inches. Mounting dimensions available upon request. FM & PM panel cutout dimensions: 21h x 12w
Height & Width dimensions refl ect mounting plate measurements. Depth dimension refl ects overall measurement of system, including components.
Overall
System
Dimensions
FM or PM - fl at panel
22
13
11.25
LH - left hand
20
11
10.50
STD
Height
Width
Depth
RH - right hand
20
11
10.50
BM - bottom mount
10.50
20.75
10.50
WM - wall mount
20
11